Direct Tel: 0191 372 8371

Fax:

email: xxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Your ref:

Our ref: 8818281



13-OCT-11

Dear Ms Bottle,

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS – RESPONSE TO REQUEST

Your request for information received on 08-OCT-11 has now been considered.

Please note: On this occasion we have handled your request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. This is because your enquiry relates to the environment. Requests made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 deal with non-environmental information. These regulations include a number of exceptions which specify circumstances where a public authority would not be required to release information to a requestor.

You requested: How many stray dogs entered pounds between 1st January 2010 and 31st December 2010?

Our response: 1698 dogs

You requested: How many of these were reclaimed by their owners?

Our response: 743 dogs were returned to their owners

You requested: How many were adopted from the pound?

Our response: 896 dogs were re-homed

You requested; How many went to an animal rescue?

Our response: All dogs not reclaimed by their owners are transferred to the ownership of either Deerness Kennels or Strayaid Kennels for re-homing. Both of these are animal rescue charities.

You requested: How many were euthanized?

Our response: We have a no destruct policy so all dogs go to the kennel to be rehomed, unless they are in ill health or have behavioural problems. During 2010

30 dogs had to be euthanised due to ill health or injury, and 2 were euthanised because of behavioural issues.

You requested: What happened to any remaining dogs that did not fall into above categories?

Our response: We don't hold information of what happens to dogs once they are transferred for re-homing.

You requested: Do you keep any records as to which dogs were chipped?

Our response: Yes

You requested: Do you keep any records as to the breed of the dogs?

Our response: Yes

You requested: How many dogs entered the pound on more than one occasion?

Our response: We only record that a dog has entered the kennels.

I hope that this information is of assistance, however, if you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact:

The Information Management Team Durham County Council Assistant Chief Executive's Office Room 4/140 County Hall Durham DH1 5UF

Tel. 0191 372 8371

Email: xxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

After you have exhausted our internal appeals procedure you also have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 745

Fax: 01625 524 510

Email: enquiries@ico.gsi.gov.uk

Most of the documents that we provide in response to Environmental Information Regulations (EIR) requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Durham County Council. The copyright in other

documents may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the documents themselves.

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For documents where the copyright is owned by Durham County Council, please contact me for details of the conditions on re-use.

For documents where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation, you would need to apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Management Team